			u e	7			
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	10-1	6-2002		. Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
OMB 0651-0027				Till as			
	DF.						
102250566 IKADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type							
New 10	-10-02	Assignment	<u></u>	cense			
Resubmission (Non-Recordat		Security Agreemen	t 🔀 Ni	Inc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error		Merger		Month Date Year June 23, 2000			
Reel # Frame #		Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other					
Convoving Party	Mari	if additional names of conve	vina nartice atta	ched			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name PABU Services, Inc. Oct. 9, 2002							
Formerly							
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Great Lakes Chemical Corporation							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) One Great Lakes	Blvd.						
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 2200			weeks at the second sec				
Address (line 3) West Lafayette		Indiana State/Country		47906 Zip Code			
Individual General Pa	·	mited Partnership		be recorded is an the receiving party is			
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
Other document from Assignment)							
Citizenship/State of Incorpora		Delaware FICE USE ONLY					
1/16/2002 LNUELLER 00000162 75637668 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1FC:8521 40.00 0P							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS							
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0602

Expires 06/30				Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0651-0	o27 presentative Name and A	Address =	nter for the first Receiv	ving Party only		
Name			mer for the mist Necel	ring raity only.		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Number	(202) 861-3900		
Name	Ann K. Ford, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	PIPER RUDNICK LLP					
Address (line 2)	1200 Nineteenth Street, N	IW				
Address (line 3)	Washington, DC 22036-2	412				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of proceedings in a strain to the contract of the contr		ached conveyance doc	eument # 4		
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) of Trademark Application Number	or Registration	on Number(s) n Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	lemark Application Number	r(s)	Regis	stration Number(s)		
75/637,668						
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number	of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of	Payment: E	inclosed 🔀 🗆	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		A4hi	. to above additional foo	. , , , , ,		
Statement a	nd Signature	Authorization	n to charge additional fee	s: Yes No		
attach	e best of my knowledge and be ned copy is true copy of the ori ted herein.	elief, the foregoin iginal document.	g information is true and Charges to deposit acco	unt are authorized, as		
Ann K. Ford	, Esq.	-(//		10/10/02		
	of Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0603

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made on October <u>9th</u>, 2002 by and between, **PABU Services**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assigner") and **Great Lakes Chemical Corporation**, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee")

WHEREAS, the Assignor was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark CROSSLINK and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/637,668 (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor was desirous of assigning, and Assignee was desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark; and

WHEREAS, effective as of **June 23, 2000**, Assignor assigned all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Assignee, but a formal written assignment was not executed in a recordable form; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm the actual and legal transfer of the Mark and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/637,668 from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, it is confirmed that effective as of **June 23, 2000,** Assignor did assign, transfer and convey, and hereby <u>nunc pro tunc</u> assigns, transfers and conveys, unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/637,668, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement by the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on behalf of its own successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 10/10/2002

PABU SERVICES, INC.

Name: Victoria L. Garrett

Title: Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0604